	- AQ QN_FREE			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	03-30-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner on and	102/0/490	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard F. Morrey 3.7 Shawn W. O'Driscoll Robert A. Adams	6.64 Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research I Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed?Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	nange of Name	Address:00 First Street SW		
Cities .		chesterStateMN_Zip: 55905		
Execution Date: January 21, 2004	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the ϵ	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/357.990				
	Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom		mber of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be maile	d:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
JONES DAY Internal Address:	Enc	closed		
	Aur	thorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 77 West Wacker	8. Deposit	t account number:		
c. Chicago II 60	0601-1602	fi N		
City: ChicagoState: L_Zip:_60		<u> </u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
DBYRNE 00000040 10357990				
Ronald A. SandTer Name of Person Signing	_ Publishir	March 22, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

· 1 . .

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015132 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bernard F. Morrey, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1319 7th St. SW, Rochester, Minnesota 55902, United States of America; Shawn W. O'Driscoll, a citizen of Canada and the United States, residing at 166 Lachenview Lane NW, Rochester, Minnesota 55901; and Robert A. Adams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 28351 640 Avenue, Sargeant, Minnesota 55973, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTI-FUNCTIONAL JOINT BRACE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 4, 2003 under serial no. 10/357,990; and

WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a non-profit organization, organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota, having its place of business at 200 First Street SW, Rochester, Minnesota 55905, Unite States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said pending application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Bernard F. Morrey, Shawn W. O'Driscoll, and Robert A. Adams have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts and extensions thereof.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of January, 2004.

Bernard F. Morrey

State of Minnestoa)

County of Olm State) S.S.:

On this day of day of annual, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bernard F. Morrey, who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTATIVE SUSAN HANSON
NOTATIVE PUBLIC
Minnesota
My Commussion Expires January 31, 2007

Notary Public

CHI-1399125v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of January, 2004.

Shawn W. O'Driscoll

State of _	Minnesota)
	Claster	V^{-}) S.S.:
County of	C/14 > (20	. !)

On this ______day of _______, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Shawn W. O'Driscoll, who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of January, 2004.

Robert A. Adams

State of Minnesota

County of Olysted

S.S.:

On this 23 day of <u>Jankon</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Robert A. Adams** who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NATALIE SUSAN HANSON Notary Public Minnesota Minnesota Expires January 31, 2007 Notatio S. Hanson Notary Public

CHI-1399125v1

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015132 FRAME: 0125